7 Construction Work In Progress 479,348 (479,348) (C) A-3
I

8

9 Less: Accumulated Depraclation 4,520,375 (545,254) (E) 3,975,122 A-3, A-10
10

11 Less: CIAC 3,638,516 3,638,516 A-12 I
12

13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,946,580 1,946,580 A-14
14

15 Acquisition Adjustments 5,726,865 (5, 726,865) (A) A-3 I
16

17 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 3,634 100,742 (D) 104,376 A-3
18

19 Advances For Construction A-16
I

20

21 Working Gapltal Allowance 218,210 64,708 (F) 282,918 A-3, A-17
22
23 Total Rate Base $ 9,373,401 $ (5.430, 1 05) $ 3,943,297 I
24

I 25

I
I
I
I
I
I 000003

I
I
I

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Ni Rorida, LLC Schedule: A-2

Docket No.: 160030-WS Page 1 of 1 I
Test Year Ended: December 31,2015 Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.
Interim [X] Final [ ]

I Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All non-used and useful Items should
be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Average Amount A-3 Adjusted

Line Per Utility Utility Supporting I
No. Descri(!tion Books Adjustments Balance Schedule( s)

1 lltiltty Plant In Service $ 9,155,410 $ 266,889 (B) $ 9,422,299 A-3, A-6

2 I
3 Utility Land & Land Rights 9,513 9,513 A-6
4

5 Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant A-7

6

7 Construction Work In Progress 479,348 (479,348) (C) A-3
I

8

9 Less: Accumulated Depreciation 4,520,375 (545,254) (E) 3,975,122 A-3, A-10

10

11 Less: CIAC 3,638,516 3,638,516 A-12
I

12

13 Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 1,946,580 1,946,580 A-14

14

15 Acquisition Adjustments 5,726,865 (5,726,865) (A) A-3
I

16

17 Less: Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 3,634 100,742 (D) 104,376 A-3
18

19 Less: Advances For Construction A-16
I

20

21 WooongCa~l~nce 218,210 218,210 A-17

22

23 Total Rate Base $ 9,373,401 $ (5,494,813) $ 3,878,589 I
24

I 25

I
I
I
I
I
I

.000004

I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Ni Florida, LLC

Docket No.: 160030-WS

Schedule: A-3

Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015

Interim [ ] Final [X]
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books, with a total for each rate base item.

Line

No.

2

3
4

5
6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18

19
20

[…]

3,771,370 3.771,370 3,771,370 3,771,371

27 of Construction (2,074,131) (2,082,551)
28

(2,090.970) (2,099,389) (2,107,809)

29 TOTAL NET C.I.A.C. 1.697.239 1,688,820 1,680,400 1,671,981 1,663,562
30

31 DEFERRED CREDITS
32 Other Deferred Credits

47,244
33

34 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS
47,244

35

36

0 37

0 38 TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES $ 16,375,911 $ 16,449,561 $ 16,450,508 $ 16,684,947 $ 16,400,893
0
0
.l!ao
c.n

- -

c c c c ,.
en

- - - -
Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 160030-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Interim ( ] Final [X]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

- - - - - - - - -
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

-

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested Line Per Test year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenue Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES $ 243,169 $ (8,228) (A) $ 234,941 $ 87,150 (E) $ 322,091 B-4, B-3 2

3 Operation & Maintenance 238,510 8,694 (B) 247,204 421 (F) 247,625 B-5, B-3 4

5 Depreciation. net of CIAC Amort. 19,513 817 (C) 20,330 20,330 B-13, B-3 6

7 Amortization
8

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 10,943 10,943 3,922 (G) 14,864 B-15, B-3 10

11 Provision for Income Taxes ~18,278} (H) (18,278) 31,160 (I) 12,882 C-1-, B-3 12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 268,965 (8,767) 260,199 35,503 295;702 14

15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (25,797) $ 539 $ (25,2581 $ 51,647 $ 26,389
16
17

1.8 RATE BASE $ 1,377,080 $ (1,032,077} $ 345,002 $ $ 345,002 A-1 19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN -1.87% -7.32% 7.65%

- - -

- -

0
0
0
0 ,.
....

- - - -
Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 160030-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Interim [X] Final [ I
Historic [X] or Projected [ )

- - - - - - - - -
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-1 [Interim]
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

-

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating Income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) {6) {7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested Line Per Test year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting No. Description Books Adjustments TestY ear Adjustment Revenue Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES $ 243,169 $ {8,228) (A) $ 234,941 $ 75,950 (E) $ 310,891 B-4, B-3 2

3 Operation & Maintenance 238,510 66 (B) 238,576 367 (F) 238,943 B-5, B-3 4

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 19,513 817 (C) 20,330 20,330 B-13, B-3 6

7 Amortization
8

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 10,943 10,943 3,418 (G) 14,360 B-15, B-3 10

11 Provision for Income Taxes {14,936) (H) (14,936) 27,156 {I) 12,219 C-1, B-3 12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 268,965 (14,053) 254,912 30,941 285,853 14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (25,797) $ 5,826 $ (19,971) $ 45,009 $ 25,038
16

17
18 RATE BASE $ 1,377,080 $ (1 ,049,333) $ 327,746 $ $ 327,746 A1 19

20
21 RATE OF RETURN -1.87% -6.09% 7.64%

- - -

- -

0
0
0
0
~ co

- - - -
Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Ni Florida, LLC

Docket No.: 160030-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2015
Interim [ ) Final [X]

Historic [X) or Projected [ )

- - - - - - - - - -
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1

Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an
additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested Line Per Test year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenue Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,929,738 $ $
2

1,929,738 $ 475,000 (E) $ 2,404,738 B-4, B-3

3 Operation & Maintenance 1,515,833 59,059 (B)
4

1,574,892 6,574 (F) 1,581,466 B-6, B-3

5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 166,265 18,132
6

(C) 184,397 184,397 B-14, B-3

7 Amortization
8

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 164,261 4,564 (D)
10

168,826 21,375 (G) 190,201 B-15, B-3

11 Provision for Income Taxes
12

47,244 (68,479) (H) (21,235) 168,225 (I) 146,990 C-1, B-3

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,893,604 13,276 1,906,880 196,174 2,103,054
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 36,135 $ (13,276) $ 22,858 $ 278,826 $ 301,684
16

17
18 RATE BASE $ 9,373,401 $ (5,430,105) $ 3,943,297 $ 3,943,297 A-2
19

20

21 RATE OF RETURN 0.39% 0.58% 7.65%
22

23

- - -

- -

Q
Q
Q
Q ..
Ul

- - - -
Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income

Company: Nl Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 160030-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Interim [X] Final [ ]
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

- - - - - - - - - -
Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2 [Interim]
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 7) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested Line Per Test year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenue Schedules

OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,929,738 $ $ 1,929,738 $ 432,000 (E) $ 2,361,738 B-4, B-3 2

3 Operation & Maintenance 1,515,833 26,705 (B) 1,542,538 5,978 (F) 1,548,516 B-6, B-3 4
5 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 166,265 18,132 (C) 184,397 184,397 B-14. B-3 6

7 Amortization
8

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 164,261 4,564 (D) 168,826 19,440 (G) 188,266 B-15, B-3 10

11 Provision for Income Taxes 47,244 (55,949) (H) (8,705) 152,997 (I) 144,292 C-1, B-3 12

13 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,893,604 (6,547) 1,887,056 178,415 2,065,471 14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 36,135 $ 6,547 $ 42,682 $ 253,585 $ 296,267
16

17
18 RATE BASE $ 9,373,401 $ (5,494,813) $ 3,878,589 $ 3,878,589 A-2
19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN 0.39% 1.10% 7.64%
22

23

- - -

I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Adjuslments to Operating Income

Company: Ni Aorida, LLC
Doc:l<et No.: 160030-WS
Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Interim[] Anal (X]
Historic (X] or Prcjecled [ I

Aortda Public Servtce Commission

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

E>cplanation: Provide a detaied description of all adjustments to operating income per books, With a Ictal for each line item shown on lhe net 2!!!!!tinS Income slatement.

Line

~ Desaietion water Wastewater

[…]

334 Meters and Meter Installations
336 Backflow Prevention Devices
340 Furniture and Equip. - Software
346 Other Tangible Plant
Total

Less: Amortization of CIAC

Net Depreciation Expense- Water $

(2) (3)

Test Year Utility
Expense Adjustments

5,930 $ $

11,449

139
74 617

1,920

19,513 617

(4)

Adjusted
Balance

5,930

11,449

139
691

1,920

20,330

(5)

Not Used &

Useful%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

(6)

Not Used &

Useful Amount
$

19.513 $ 617 _$.._-=2•o..,.33..,o ... =~=o..,.o,.,o·=%== =$==~---

000063

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Net Depreciation Expense - Wastewater

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 160030-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2015

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-14
Page 1 of 1

Preparer. Donald J. Clayton, P.E.
Recap Schedules: B-2

Explanation: Provide a schedule of test year non-used and useful depreciation expense by primary account.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Line Test Year Utility Adjusted Not Used & Not Used &
No. Account No. and Name Exeense Adjustments Balance Useful% Useful Amount
1 354 Structures and Improvements $ 96 $ $ 96 0.00% $
2 360 Collection sewers - Force 44,639 122 44,760 0.00%
3 361 Collection Sewers - Gravity 88,625 2,626 91,251 0.00%
4 362 Special Collecting Structures 10,295 10,295 0.00%
5 363 Services to Customers 30,499 211 30,710 0.00%
6 364 Flow Measuring Devices 2,907 2,907 0.00%
7 370 Receiving Wells 26,137 26,137 0.00%
8 371 Lift Station Pumps 54,223 15,620 69,842 0.00%
9 389 Other Plant and Misc. Equipment 7,376 7,376 O.OO"A>
10 395 Power Operated Equipment 1,548 1,548 0.00"/o
11 398 Other Tangible Plant 505 505 0.00%
12

13 Total 266,851 18,578 285,429 0.00%
14

15 Less: Amortization of CIAC 100,586 446 101,032 O.OOo/o
16

17 Net Depreciation Expense -Sewer $ 166,265 $ 18,132 $ 184,397 0.00% $
18

19

20

21

000064

I
I
I

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Ni Florida, LLC Schedule: B-15
Docket No.: 160030-WS Page 1 of 1
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31,2015 Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

I
interim [ ] Final (X] Recap Schedules: B-1 , B-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income. For ail allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations I
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Regulatory Real Estate
Line Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Pro~ Other Total I
1 WATER
2 Test Year $ 10,943 $ $ $ $ 10,943
3 Allocation from UIF
4 Test Year Per Books 10,943 10,943
5 I
6 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
7 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue increase 3,922 3,922
8

9 I
10 Test Year Adjustments 3,922 3,922
11
12 Adjusted Test year 14,864 14,864
13
14 I
15
16 Total Balance $ 14,864 $ $ $ $ 14,864
17
18 I
19 WASTEWATER
20 Test Year $ 86,838 $ $ 77,035 $ 388 $ 164,261
21 Allocation from UIF
22 Test Year Per Books 86,838 77,035 388 164,261
23

I
24 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
25 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 21.375 21,375
26 Property Taxes Assoc. with Post Test Year Adds. 4,564 4,564
27 I
28 Test Year Adjustments 21,375 4,564 25,939
29
30 Adjusted Test year 108,213 81,599 388 190,201
31
32

I
33

I
34 Total Balance $ 108.213 $ $ 81,599 $ 388 $ 190,201

I
I
I
I
I 000065

I
I
I

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Nl Florida, LLC Schedule: B-15
Docket No.: 160030-WS Page 1 of1
Historical Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015 Preparer. Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

I
Interim [X] Final [ ]

Recap Schedules: B-1 [Interim],
B-2 [Interim] I

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other then income. For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Line Assessment Payroll & Personal I
No. Descri~tion Fees(RAFs) Taxes Pro~e~ Other Total
1 WAlER
2 Test Year $ 10,943 $ $ $ $ 10,943
3 Allocation from UIF
4 Test Year Per Books 10,943 10,943

I
5

6 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
7 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 3,418 3,418
8 I
9
10 Test Year Adjustments: 3,418 3,418
11
12 Adjusted Test year 14,360 14,360
13

I
14
15
16 Total Balance 14,360 $ $ $ 14,360
17 I
18

19 WASTEWATER
20 Test Year $ 86,638 $ $ 77,035 $ 388 $ 164,261
21 Allocation from UIF
22 Test Year Per Books 86,838 77,035 388 164,261

I
23
24 Adjustments to Test Year (Explain):
25 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 19,440 19,440
26 Property Taxes Assoc. with Post Test Year Adds. 4,564 4,564 I
27

28 Test Year Adjustments 19,440 4,564 24,004
29

30 Adjusted Test year 106,278 81,599 388 188,266
31

I
32

I 33
34 Total Balance $ 106,278 $ $ 81,599 $ 388 $ 188,266

I
I
I
I
I 000066

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 160030-WS

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]
Interim [ ] or Final [X]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between total operating income tax provision and
the currently payable income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Une Total Utility Utility
No. Descri(!tion .Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Current Tax Expense C-2 $ $ (142,427) $ (142,427) $ (20,451) $ (121,977)

2 Deferred Income Tax Expens C-5 47,244 55,671 102,915 2,173 100,742

3 lTC Realized This Year C-8

4 lTC Amortization C-8

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-9

6 Total Income Tax Expense 47,244 (86,757) (39,513) (18,278) (21,235)

000067

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

I
I
I
I

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 160030-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Historic [X] or Projected [ I
Interim [X] or Final [ I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide a reconciliation between total operating income tax provision and

Une Total Utility Utility
~ Description ~ Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Current Tax Expense C-2 $ $ (126,556) $ (126,556) $ (17,109) $(109,447)

2 Deferred Income Tax Expens C-5 47,244 55,671 102,915 2,173 100,742

3 lTC Realized This Year C-8

4 lTC Amortization C-8

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-9

6 Total Income Tax Expense 47,244 (70,885) (23,641) (14,936) (8,705)

000068

I
I
I State and Federal Income Tax Calculation- Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Ni Florida, LLC Schedule: C-2
Docket No.: 160030-WS Page 1 of1

I Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015 Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, ·P.E.
Historic (X] or Projected [ ]
Interim [ ) or Final [X]

I
Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide
detail on adjustments to income taxes and in'leStment tax credits generated.

Une Total Utility Utility
No. Descri(!!!on Per bOoks Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

I (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1 Net U!Jllty Operating Income (Sch. B-1 & B-2) $ 10,336 $ (12,737) $ (2,399) $ (25,256) $ 22,856
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch B-1 & B-2) 47,244 (86,757) (39,513) (18,278) (21,235)

I 3 Subtotal 57,582 (99,494) (41,912) (43,535) 1,623
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch C-3) 176,595 (113,986) 62,609 5,037 57,572

5 Taxable Income Per Books (119,013) 14,492 (104,521) (48,572) (55,949)

I Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Penmanent Dlffensnces (From Sch. C-4)
7 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) (147,040) (126,451) (273,491) (5,774) (267,717)

I
8 Total Schedule M Adjustments (147,040) (126,451) (273,491) (5.774) (267,717)

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (266,053) (111,959) (378,012) (54,347) (323,666) 10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5000) 5,000 5,000 5,000

I 11 State Taxable Income (271,053) (111,959) (383,012) (54,347) (328,666) 12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) (21,066) (21,066) (2,989) (18,077) 13 Emergency Excise Tax
14 Credits

I 15 Current State Income Taxes (21,066) (21,066) (2,989) (18,077)

16 Federal Taxable Income (Une 9- Line 15) (266,053) (90,894) (356,947) (51,357) (305,569) 17 Federal Income Tax Rate 34% 34% 34%

I 18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (121,362) (121,362) (17,462) (103,900)

19 Lass: Investment Tax Cnsdtt ReaUzed This Year
(Sch. C-8)

I
20 Current Federal income Taxes (Line 18- Line 19) (121,362) (121,362) (17,462) (103,900)

Summary:

21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) (21,066) (21,066) (2,969) (18,077) 22 Current Federal income Taxes (Line 20) {121,362) (121,362) (17,462) (103,900)

I 23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ (142,428) $ (142,428) $ (20,451) $ (121,977)

I
Supporting Schedules: B-1, B-2, C-3, C-4, C-5, C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1

I
I
I
I 000069

I
I
I State and Federal Income Tax Calculation- Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Ni Florida, LLC Schedule: C-2

I
Docket No.: 160030-WS Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015 Pnsparer. Donald J. Clayton, P.E.
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]
interim [X] or Final [ ]

I
Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide

Line Total utility Utility
~ Descrie!!on Per books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

I 1 Net UHIHy OperaHng income (Sch. B-1 & B-2) $ 10,338 $ 12,373 $ 22,711 $ (19,971) $ 42,682
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books {Sch B-1 & B-2) 47,244 (70,885) (23,641) (14,936) (8,705)

3 Subtotal 57,582 (58,512) (930) (34,907) 33,977

I 4 Less: lntensst Charges (Sch C-3) 176,595 (115,183) 61,412 4,785 56,627

5 Taxable Income Per Books (119,013) 56,670 (62,343) (39,692) (22,650)

Schedule M Adjustments:

I
6 Permanent Diffensnces (From Sch. C-4)
7 Timing Dlffensncas (From Sch. C-5) (147,040) (126,451) (273,491) (5,774) (267,717)

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments (147,040) (126,451) (273,491) (5,774) (267,717)

I
9 Taxable Income Befons State Taxes (266,053) (69,781) (335,834) (45,467) (290,367)
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5000) 5,000 5,000 5,000

11 State Taxable Income (271,053) (69,761) (340,834) (45,467) (295,367)
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) (18,746) (18,746) (2,501) (16,245)

I
13 Emergency Excise Tax
14 Cnsdits

15 Currant State Income Taxes (18,746) (18,746) (2,501) (16,245)

I
16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9- Line 15) (266,053) (51,035) (317,088) (42,966) (274,122)
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 34% 34% 34%

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (107,810) (107,810) (14,608) (93,201)

19 Less: Investment Tax Cnsdft Realized This Year

I {Sch. C-8)
20 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 18- Une 19) (107,810) (107,810) (14,608) (93,201)

SLmmary:

I
21 Current State Income Taxes {Line 15) (18,746) (18,746) (2,501) (16,245)
22 Currant Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) (107,810) (107,810) (14,608) (93,201)

23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) $ $ !126,556) $ (126,558) $ !17,109) $ (109,447)

I Supporting Schedules: B-1, B-2, C-3, C-4, C-5, C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1 ·

I
I
I
I
I 000070

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense calculation

Company: Ni Rorida, LLC
Docket No.: 16003G-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31,2015
Historic [X] or Projected [ I
Interim [ I or Final [X]

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Supporting Schedules: D-1, C-8
Recap Schedules: C-2

Explanation: Provide the amount of Interest expense used to calculate income taxes on
Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change
and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs
from the basis used in allocating current income taxes payable, the differing bases should be
clearly jdent!foed

Une T eta! utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Interest on Long term Debt $ 104,474 $ (67,434) $ 37,040
Amortization of Debt

2 Pnemium, Disc. And Expense
Net 72,121 (46,552) 25,569

3 Interest on short tenn debt

4 Other Interest Expenses

5 AFUDC

6 lTC Interest Synchronization

7 Total Used for Tax Galculation 176,595 (113,986) 62,609

Water Sewer
(5) (6)

$ 2,980 $ 34,060

2,057 23,512

5,037 57,572

000071

I
I
I

Schedule of Interest in Tax Expense calculation Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3

I Company: Ni Florida, LLC Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 160030-WS Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Historic {X] or Projected { I Supporting Schedules: D-1, C-8
Interim [X] or Final [ I Recap Schedules: C-2

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on
I

Schedule No. C-2. Explain any changes In interest expense in detail giVing amount of change
and reason for change. If the basis for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs
from the basis used in allocating current Income taxes payable, the differing bases should be
!)Js.a[Jl( ldiiDII!lad I

Line Total Utility Utility

~ Descrietion Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Interest on Long term Debt $ 104,474 $ (68,142} $ 36,332 $ 2,831 $ 33,501
I

AITIDrozBtiDn OT LJeDt

2 Premium, Disc. And Expense
Net 72,121 (47,040) 25,081 1,954 23,126

3 Interest on short term debt I
4 Other Interest Expenses

5 AFUDC
I

6 lTC Interest Synchronization

7 Total Used for Tax calculation $ 176,595 $ (115,183) $ 61,412 $ 4,785 $ 56,627 I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I 000072

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

Book/Tax Differences - Permanent

Company: Ni Florida, LLC
Docket No.: 160030-WS
Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015
Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: C-4
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all book/tax differences accounted for as permanent differences. This would
include any ~ems accounted for on a flow through basis.

Line
No.

1 None

Supporting Schedules: None
Recap Schedules: C-2

000073

I
I
I Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Ni Florida, LLC Schedule: C-5
Docket No.: 160030-WS Page 1 of 1
Test Year Ended: December 31,2015 Preparer: Donald J. Clayton, P.E.

I
I Historic [X] or Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide

I
detail on items resulting in deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Sewer

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) I
Timing Differences:

Tax Depreciation and Amortization $ 332,818 $ 145,400 $ 478,218 $ 26,104 $ 452,114
2 Book Depreciation and Amortization 185,778 18,949 204,727 20,330 184,397

I
3 Difference 147,040 126,451 273,491 5,774 267,717

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize): I
5 Total Timing Differences {To C-2) 147,040 126,451 273,491 5,774 267,717
6 State Tax Rate 5.50% 5.50% 5.50%

I
7

I
State Deferred Taxes (Line 5 x Line 6) 4,557 10,485 15,042 318 14,724

8 Total Timing Differences For Federal Taxes 142,483 115,966 258,449 5,457 252,992
9 Federal Tax Rate 34.00% 34.00% 34.00%

10 Federal Deferred Taxes (Line 8 x Line 9) 42,687 45,186 87,873 1,855 86,017
I

11 Add: State deferred Taxes (Line 7) 4,557 10,485 15,042 318 14,724

12 Total Deferred Tax Expense (To C-1) $ 47,244 $ 55,671 $ 102,915 $ 2,173 $ 100,742
I
I Supporting Schedules: None

Recap Schedules: C-2

I
I
I
I
I 000074

------ --
Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary

Company: Ni Florida, LLC

Docket No.: 160030-WS

Test Year Ended: December 31, 2015

- ---

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending
balances as reported on pages 2 & 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

Line

No. Year

(1)

2012

2013

2014

State

(2)

$

Account No. 190

Federal Total
(3) (4)

$ 0

0

0

Account No. 282
State Federal Total State

(5) (6) (7) (8)